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STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

Total Enrollment

Total Enrollment
FTES Enrollment, student headcount
FTES Enrollment, instruction activity

Student-Faculty Ratio

Average Class Size

Classes with 2 - 15 students

Classes with 16 - 25 students

Racial and International Diversity

Traditional Student Enrollment
Student Enrollment
FTES
Full-Time
% Full-time
% Female
% Residential
% White
% Black
% Other Minority & International
Average Age
Racial and International Diversity

New Freshmen
Freshman Enrollment
% Female
% White
% Black
% Other Minority and International
% Residential
% Out-of-State
Racial and International Diversity

New Freshman Academic Profile
SAT Scores: 25th - 75th Percentile
25th Percentile
75th Percentile
High School Grades
Average GPA
3.0 GPA or Above
Middle 50% Band
Class Rank
Top 10%
Top 25%
Top 50%

Office of the President

Top Majors - Traditional Students
1,476 Business

1,402.9 Biology
1,478.2 Psychology
12.0:1 Criminal Justice
13.8 Communication
62% Recreation and Leisure Studies
34% Political Science

49.0% English

13.0%
9.3%
9.2%
8.7%
4.8%
4.2%
3.9%
3.7%

Traditional Program Enrollment by Region

1,294 Virginia
1,363.7 Northeast
1,289 South (excluding VA)
99.6% Midwest
60% West
70% % Out-of-State
51.1% State/Territories Represented
28.0% Countries Represented
20.9% Retention & Completion
20.7 FR - SO Retention Rate
48.9% Four-year Graduation Rate (2013)
Six-year Graduation Rate (2011)

New Transfers (Traditional Program)
423 Enrollment

53.7% % Female

47.0% % White

28.9% % Black

24.1% % Other Minority & International
92.0% % Virginia Residents
34.3% Racial and International Diversity
53.0%

University College Enrollment
Totals
960 Evening and Weekend Enrollment
1160 Graduate Online
Undergraduate Online
3.24 Early Enrollment
62% American Cultural and Tourism
2.73-3.73 Visitors/Special /VFIC
Cross Registrations/Audits
15%
33% Degrees Conferred: 2016 - 17
63% Degrees Conferred

lof2

72.9%
9.7%
14.1%
1.2%
0.9%
27.1%
34

10

63.3%
43.3%
52.1%

82
59.8%
46.3%
30.0%
23.8%
76.8%
53.8%

182
78
34

28
25

294
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Full-time Faculty
Professors
Associate Professors
Assistant Professors
Lecturers/Instructors
Total Full-time Teaching Faculty
Part-time Teaching Faculty/Staff
Total Teaching Faculty Headcount
Total Full-time Equivalent Faculty
Professional Librarians
% of Classes taught by F/T Faculty
Average Class Size
Student/Faculty Ratio

Full-time Faculty Demographics
Female
% Female
Male
% Male
Faculty who are Minority
% who are Minority

Full-time Faculty Holding Terminal Degrees
Doctorate
Terminal Masters Degrees
Total

Academic Programs
Number of Academic Programs
Degrees: Bachelor of Arts
Bachelor of Science
Bachelor of Social Work
Master of Business Administration
Master of Education (2018)

Library Resources 16-17
Books
E-Books
Print Journals
Electronic Journals

Microfilm/Microfiche Materials
Audiovisual Materials

Alumni
Living Alumni
Virginia
Hampton Roads
Other States/Countries

Office of the President

Accreditations
42 Virginia Wesleyan University is accredited by the
28 Southern Association of Colleges and Schools
16 Commission on Colleges to award baccalaureate and
¢ master degrees.
91 The program in Recreation and Leisure Studies is
49 accredited by the National Recreation and Park
140 Association Council on Accreditation.
117.2
4 The program in Social Work is accredited by the
Council on Social Work Education.
80%
13.8 The programs in Education are approved by the State

12.0:1 Board of Education of Virginia.

Carnegie Classifications
42 Basic - BAC/A&S : Baccalaureate Colleges/

46% Arts & Sciences
49 Undergraduate Instruction Program -
54% A&S + Prof/NGC
10 A&S + professions, no graduate
11.0%

U.S. News Classification
National Liberal Arts College

87%
5% 2017 Tuition and Fees (UG full-time traditional)
92% Tuition $ 36,010
Required Fees $ 650
Room and Board $ 8,944
35
Financial Aid 16 - 17 (full-time Traditional students)
Students Receiving Aid 99%
Average aid received $25,051
to include Stafford Loans
Average of all loans (no PLUS) $7,868
Average gift aid $23,048

132,158 Finance
70,925 Endowment (as of 06/30/2017) $56,582,000

48 Revenues $61,792,580
66,749 Expenses $61,650,964
111
4,377  Facilities
Number of Buildings 41
Student Accommodations 911
9,658 Traditional 848
6,267 Off-Campus 63
4,652 % Housing Units Wired for High 100%
3,391 Speed Internet Access
20f2 1/22/2018



