Virginia Wesleyan University Fact Sheet - Fall 2017

STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

Total Enrollment		Top Majors - Traditional Students	
Total Enrollment	1,476	Business	13.0%
FTES Enrollment, student headcount	1,402.9	Biology	9.3%
FTES Enrollment, instruction activity	1,478.2	Psychology	9.2%
Student-Faculty Ratio	12.0:1	Criminal Justice	8.7%
Average Class Size	13.8	Communication	4.8%
Classes with 2 - 15 students	62%	Recreation and Leisure Studies	4.2%
Classes with 16 - 25 students	34%	Political Science	3.9%
Racial and International Diversity	49.0%	English	3.7%
Traditional Student Enrollment		Traditional Program Enrollment by Region	
Student Enrollment	1,294	Virginia	72.9%
FTES	1,363.7	Northeast	9.7%
Full-Time	1,289	South (excluding VA)	14.1%
% Full-time	99.6%	Midwest	1.2%
% Female	60%	West	0.9%
% Residential	70%	% Out-of-State	27.1%
% White	51.1%	State/Territories Represented	34
% Black	28.0%	Countries Represented	10
% Other Minority & International	20.9%	Retention & Completion	
Average Age	20.7	FR - SO Retention Rate	63.3%
Racial and International Diversity	48.9%	Four-year Graduation Rate (2013)	43.3%
ř		Six-year Graduation Rate (2011)	52.1%
New Freshmen		New Transfers (Traditional Program)	
Freshman Enrollment	423	Enrollment	82
% Female	53.7%	% Female	59.8%
% White	47.0%	% White	46.3%
% Black	28.9%		
	28.9%	% Black	30.0%
% Other Minority and International	28.9% 24.1%		
% Other Minority and International % Residential		% Other Minority & International	30.0% 23.8% 76.8%
% Residential	24.1%	% Other Minority & International % Virginia Residents	23.8%
	24.1% 92.0%	% Other Minority & International	23.8% 76.8%
% Residential % Out-of-State	24.1% 92.0% 34.3%	% Other Minority & International % Virginia Residents	23.8% 76.8%
% Residential % Out-of-State Racial and International Diversity	24.1% 92.0% 34.3%	% Other Minority & International % Virginia Residents Racial and International Diversity	23.8% 76.8%
% Residential % Out-of-State Racial and International Diversity New Freshman Academic Profile	24.1% 92.0% 34.3%	% Other Minority & International % Virginia Residents Racial and International Diversity University College Enrollment Totals	23.8% 76.8% 53.8%
% Residential % Out-of-State Racial and International Diversity New Freshman Academic Profile SAT Scores: 25th - 75th Percentile	24.1% 92.0% 34.3% 53.0%	% Other Minority & International % Virginia Residents Racial and International Diversity University College Enrollment	23.8% 76.8% 53.8%
% Residential % Out-of-State Racial and International Diversity New Freshman Academic Profile SAT Scores: 25th - 75th Percentile 25th Percentile 75th Percentile	24.1% 92.0% 34.3% 53.0%	% Other Minority & International % Virginia Residents Racial and International Diversity University College Enrollment Totals Evening and Weekend Enrollment Graduate Online	23.8% 76.8% 53.8% 182 78
% Residential % Out-of-State Racial and International Diversity New Freshman Academic Profile SAT Scores: 25th - 75th Percentile 25th Percentile 75th Percentile High School Grades	24.1% 92.0% 34.3% 53.0% 960 1160	% Other Minority & International % Virginia Residents Racial and International Diversity University College Enrollment Totals Evening and Weekend Enrollment Graduate Online Undergraduate Online	23.8% 76.8% 53.8% 182 78 34 6
% Residential % Out-of-State Racial and International Diversity New Freshman Academic Profile SAT Scores: 25th - 75th Percentile 25th Percentile 75th Percentile	24.1% 92.0% 34.3% 53.0%	% Other Minority & International % Virginia Residents Racial and International Diversity University College Enrollment Totals Evening and Weekend Enrollment Graduate Online	23.8% 76.8% 53.8% 182 78 34
% Residential % Out-of-State Racial and International Diversity New Freshman Academic Profile SAT Scores: 25th - 75th Percentile 25th Percentile 75th Percentile High School Grades Average GPA 3.0 GPA or Above	24.1% 92.0% 34.3% 53.0% 960 1160	% Other Minority & International % Virginia Residents Racial and International Diversity University College Enrollment Totals Evening and Weekend Enrollment Graduate Online Undergraduate Online Early Enrollment American Cultural and Tourism	23.8% 76.8% 53.8% 182 78 34 6 28 25
% Residential % Out-of-State Racial and International Diversity New Freshman Academic Profile SAT Scores: 25th - 75th Percentile 25th Percentile 75th Percentile High School Grades Average GPA	24.1% 92.0% 34.3% 53.0% 960 1160 3.24 62%	% Other Minority & International % Virginia Residents Racial and International Diversity University College Enrollment Totals Evening and Weekend Enrollment Graduate Online Undergraduate Online Early Enrollment American Cultural and Tourism Visitors/Special/VFIC	23.8% 76.8% 53.8% 182 78 34 6 28
% Residential % Out-of-State Racial and International Diversity New Freshman Academic Profile SAT Scores: 25th - 75th Percentile 25th Percentile 75th Percentile High School Grades Average GPA 3.0 GPA or Above Middle 50% Band Class Rank	24.1% 92.0% 34.3% 53.0% 960 1160 3.24 62% 2.73 - 3.73	% Other Minority & International % Virginia Residents Racial and International Diversity University College Enrollment Totals Evening and Weekend Enrollment Graduate Online Undergraduate Online Early Enrollment American Cultural and Tourism	23.8% 76.8% 53.8% 182 78 34 6 28 25 5
% Residential % Out-of-State Racial and International Diversity New Freshman Academic Profile SAT Scores: 25th - 75th Percentile 25th Percentile 75th Percentile High School Grades Average GPA 3.0 GPA or Above Middle 50% Band Class Rank Top 10%	24.1% 92.0% 34.3% 53.0% 960 1160 3.24 62% 2.73 - 3.73	% Other Minority & International % Virginia Residents Racial and International Diversity University College Enrollment Totals Evening and Weekend Enrollment Graduate Online Undergraduate Online Early Enrollment American Cultural and Tourism Visitors/Special/VFIC Cross Registrations/Audits	23.8% 76.8% 53.8% 182 78 34 6 28 25 5
% Residential % Out-of-State Racial and International Diversity New Freshman Academic Profile SAT Scores: 25th - 75th Percentile 25th Percentile 75th Percentile High School Grades Average GPA 3.0 GPA or Above Middle 50% Band Class Rank	24.1% 92.0% 34.3% 53.0% 960 1160 3.24 62% 2.73 - 3.73	% Other Minority & International % Virginia Residents Racial and International Diversity University College Enrollment Totals Evening and Weekend Enrollment Graduate Online Undergraduate Online Early Enrollment American Cultural and Tourism Visitors/Special/VFIC	23.8% 76.8% 53.8% 182 78 34 6 28 25 5

Virginia Wesleyan University Fact Sheet - Fall 2017

	RESOL	

- W				
Full-time Faculty		Accreditations	9.11.41.	
Professors	42	$C = \{1, \dots, \Lambda, \dots, \{1, 1, \dots, C, C, 1\}, \dots, \{1, C, 1, \dots, 1, C, 1, \dots\}\}$		
Associate Professors	28	Commission on Colleges to award baccalaureate and		
Assistant Professors	16	master degrees.		
Lecturers/Instructors	5			
Total Full-time Teaching Faculty	The program in Recreation and Leisure	Studies is		
Part-time Teaching Faculty/Staff	49			
Total Teaching Faculty Headcount	140	Association Council on Accreditation.		
Total Full-time Equivalent Faculty	117.2	The array in Contain Manager		
Professional Librarians	4	The program in Social Work is accredited by the		
% of Classes taught by F/T Faculty	80%	Council on Social Work Education.		
Average Class Size	13.8	The programs in Education are approv	ed by the State	
Student/Faculty Ratio	12.0:1			
Full-time Faculty Demographics		Carnegie Classifications		
Female	42	Basic - BAC/A&S: Baccalaureate Colleges/		
% Female	46%	Arts & Sciences		
Male	49	Undergraduate Instruction Progr	ram -	
% Male	54%	A&S + Prof/NGC		
Faculty who are Minority	10	A&S + professions, no gradu	ate	
% who are Minority	11.0%			
		U.S. News Classification		
Full-time Faculty Holding Terminal Degrees	070/	National Liberal Arts College		
Doctorate	87%	2017 Tuities and Food (UC (II)	120 10	
Terminal Masters Degrees	5%	2017 Tuition and Fees (UG full-time	_	
Total	92%	Tuition	\$ 36,010 \$ 650	
Academic Programs		Required Fees Room and Board	\$ 8,944	
Number of Academic Programs	35	Room and Board	ψ 0,744	
Degrees: Bachelor of Arts	33	Financial Aid 16 - 17 (full-time Tradit	5 - 17 (full-time Traditional students)	
Bachelor of Science		Students Receiving Aid	99%	
Bachelor of Social Work		Average aid received	\$25,051	
Master of Business Administration		to include Stafford Loans	420,001	
Master of Education (2018)		Average of all loans (no PLUS)	\$7,868	
,		Average gift aid	\$23,048	
Library Resources 16-17				
Books	132,158	Finance		
E-Books	70,925	Endowment (as of 06/30/2017)	\$56,582,000	
Print Journals	48	Revenues	\$61,792,580	
Electronic Journals	66,749	Expenses	\$61,650,964	
Microfilm/Microfiche Materials	111			
Audiovisual Materials	4,377	Facilities		
		Number of Buildings	41	
Alumni		Student Accommodations	911	
Living Alumni	9,658	Traditional	848	
Virginia	6,267	Off-Campus	63	
Hampton Roads Other States/Countries	4,652	% Housing Units Wired for High	100%	
	3,391	Speed Internet Access		